## 502656527 01/29/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2703135

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		,	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			me	Execution Date		
ROBERT T. GRIFFI	THS			03/31/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	FIRESTONE	FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC				
Street Address:	250 WEST 9	250 WEST 96TH STREET				
City:	INDIANAPO	INDIANAPOLIS				
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46260					
Property Type		Number 29480688				
Application Number		2948068	38			
Application Number		2948068	38			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email:	E DATA (330 IPL/ I be sent via US e: BRI 120	))379-381 AWPAT@ • <i>Mail whe</i>	I6 Defusa.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. DNE AMERICAS, INC FONE PARKWAY			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (330 IPL/ I be sent via US e: BRI 120 AKF	0)379-381 AWPAT@ Mail whe DGESTO 0 FIREST RON, OHI	I6 Defusa.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. DNE AMERICAS, INC FONE PARKWAY			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (330 IPL/ I be sent via US e: BRI 120 AKF	0)379-381 AWPAT@ * Mail whe DGESTO 0 FIREST RON, OHI	I6 Defusa.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. DNE AMERICAS, INC FONE PARKWAY			

PATENT REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0204

		Allomey Docket No. P110340S1A
tor pa	ASSIGNMENT pert T. Griffiths, have made an invention which now is descretent entitled WALL PANEL, which application is being executed and filed concurrently herewith. was filed on March 31, 2011 and now is designated as Ur number 29/388,704.	
my en admin	NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed apployment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national distrative regulation, I hereby do make the following assignr	ational statutes, common law, and
Indian  an su let ap  pro pro pa	To FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPAN' rganized under the laws of the State of Indiana and having apolis, Indiana, and its successors and assigns, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right at to the above-described application for letters patent of the abstitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application or request for reexamination filed on such letters covenant and agree for myself and my legal representating a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interfere patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which a application for patent or patent or patent issuing therefrom, and b) execute all papers related to said application for patent or be signed, ovided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and tent of the United States relating to the above-described in signee.	to the above-described invention ne United States as well as any plication filed thereon and to any lication(s) as well as any reissue patent; ive(s) to e extent requested, in the ence declared on said application for trises out of or is based on said patent which said assignee or its it dassignee; and Trademarks to issue any letters
Indiana ≽ file	To FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY rganized under the laws of the State of Indiana and having apolis, Indiana, and its successors and assigns, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to in any regional or national patent office other than the United Indianal Processing Indianal Indiana Indiana Indiana Indiana Indiana Indiana Indi	a place of business at to any application for letters patent
O <del>∏</del> ≽	fice; covenant and agree for myself and my legal representativ a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigar on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing there b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for designee(s) request to be signed, evided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said	ve(s) to e extent requested, in the tition which arises out of or is based efrom, and or patent which said assignee or its
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, have executed this document on the date	•
	Other names included on additional sheet(s).	

N:\FIRZ\200467US01\IEW0010117V001.docx

**RECORDED: 01/29/2014** 

PATENT

**REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0205**